Ansonville Town Hall PO Box 437 Ansonville, NC 28007



(P) 704.826.8404 (F) 704.826.1021 townofansonville.godaddysites.com

# Town of Ansonville Homecoming & Parade

Saturday, November 2, 2024 Ansonville, North Carolina 11:00 am – 3:00 pm

## Vendor/Booth Application

### Booth space is 10x10

Organization Name	:		
Applicant Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:	Phone number:		
Contact Person:			
Type of vendor:	Arts/Craft	Merchandise	Food
Other (Please	explain)		
Describe the items	that you are selling	;:	
		00 pm Friday, Octob	
		2:00 pm Friday, Oct	ober 25th 2024
Print Name			
Signature		Date	

Ansonville Town Hall PO Box 437 Ansonville, NC 28007



(P) 704.826.8404 (F) 704.826.1021 townofansonville.godaddysites.com

#### Town of Ansonville Homecoming & Parade General Information & Rules

**Date:** Saturday, November 2, 2024

**Time:** 11 AM - 3 PM

<u>Setup:</u> Vendors will start at **8:00 AM** the day of the festival. Please be on time to reduce any traffic congestion in the event area during set-up. **All vehicles/trailers must be removed from the festival area by 10:30 AM**, **NO EXCEPTIONS** (Parade time starts at 11 AM) vehicles will not be allowed to enter after that time.

**<u>Disassemble Time:</u>** No earlier than 2:00 pm unless granted by event staff.

**Booth Spaces** (10x10): Each participant is responsible for their own set up (i.e. water, electricity, tables, chairs, tents, etc). Only approved vehicles will be allowed to remain within the event grounds.

#### **Booth Fees:**

INFORMATION ONLY: No charge NON-FOOD ONLY: \$25.00 ANY FOODS/DESSERTS/ETC: \$50.00 FOOD TRUCKS: \$75.00

#### **Rules:**

Vendors may be limited by booth type on a first come, first serve basis.

Only one booth allowed per application fee (If you need additional booth space, each will carry its own application fee. No sharing of booth space.)

You will only be permitted to offer the items or services listed on your application. If there is a conflict with these guidelines you may be asked to exit the event grounds.

No electricity or running water is available at vendor site. Please let us know if you plan to bring a generator.

Vendors are responsible for removing all belongings and trash from the vendor site at the dissemble time.

Ansonville Town Hall PO Box 437 Ansonville, NC 28007



(P) 704.826.8404 (F) 704.826.1021 townofansonville.godaddysites.com

Registration must be paid in advance by credit/debit cards, cash, check/money order made payable to The Town of Ansonville. Returned check fee is \$30. Registration fees are non-refundable, and no space is held without payment.

The Town of Ansonville reserves the right to censor any booth. Spaces are reserved on a first-come, first-served basis. We reserve the right to limit "like" booths to ensure a variety of vendors.

Food Trucks will be placed by Staff.

\*\*Prohibited items\*\*: cigarettes-real or toy, guns-real or toy, no obnoxious sound or smell toys of any type, nor anything else that is not becoming to a family-oriented festival. The Town of Ansonville reserves the right to decide what is not family-oriented and ask the vendor to leave if rules are broken.

Thank you for your cooperation.

FOOD VENDORS Application/Fee Deadline: October 18th, 2024 NON-FOOD VENDORS October 25th, 2024

Contact info:

Town of Ansonville 704-826-8404 **townofansonville@yahoo.com** 

Sarah Burns 704-294-8023